ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, AMENDING CHAPTER TWO ADMINISTRATION, ARTICLE III BOARDS, COMMITTEES & COMMISSIONS, DIVISION 5 YOUTH ADVOCACY ADVISORY BOARD, SECTION 2-151 CREATED; COMPOSITION AND SECTION 2-152 MEMBERSHIP (B) OF THE CITY OF MISSION CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS THAT

Section 2-151 Created; Composition be amended as follows:

(b) Composition. The Board shall be composed of nine eleven voting members who are the present members of the Board of Directors of the Boys & Girls Club of Mission, Inc. If the present members of the Club are less than nine, the Mayor and City Council will appoint the number of members necessary to make up the difference.

Sec. 2-152. - Membership.

(b)Terms. The terms of office of the members of the board shall commence as provided in section 2-73 of Code and shall be for a term of two three years

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED on this, the 16th day of December, 2024

	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Anna Carrillo, City Secretary	